
1/7/2025 BCC Agenda Date/Item:

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval of an Amendment to a Contract with Mark43 for records and property management software. 
Amendment Value is $223,450 for 1 year. Total Agreement Value is $1,654,945.44 for 8 years. Funding is 

through budgeted County General Funds. 

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

Amendment No. 2 approved 12/14/23 – 20231214 III.A.6 

Performance 
Clackamas 

Ensure safe, healthy and secure communities. 

Counsel Review Yes Procurement Review No 
Contact Person Patrick Williams Contact Phone 503-785-5012

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: Clackamas County Sheriff’s Office (CCSO) has an existing contract with 
Mark 43, Inc. for records management and property management software solutions. This amendment 
provides a time extension and cost increase to retain this contract through December 31, 2025. 

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of this amendment to the agreement. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Sheriff Angela Brandenburg For Filing Use Only 



Page 1 

AMENDMENT #3 
TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH MARK43, INC. FOR PUBLIC SAFETY 

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 
Contract #5374  

This Amendment #3 is entered into between Mark43, Inc. (“Contractor”) and Clackamas County 
(“County”) and shall become part of the Contract documents entered into between both parties as of
October 26, 2017 (“Contract”). 

The purpose of this Amendment #2 is to make the following changes to the Contract: 

1. ARTICLE I, Section 1. Effective Date and Duration is hereby amended as follows:
By execution of this Amendment #3, the County hereby exercises its third and final renewal term.
The Contract expiration date is hereby extended from December 31, 2024, to December 31,
2025.

2. ARTICLE I, Section 3. Consideration is hereby amended as follows:
In consideration for Contractor performing Work during the third extended term of this Contract,
County will pay Contractor’s reseller, Insight Public Sector, Inc., an amount not to exceed
$223,450.00, as further detailed in Exhibit A attached hereto. The total Contract compensation
will not exceed $1,654,945.44.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 1,009,989.64 
AMENDMENT #1 $ 208,999.40 + Time 
AMENDMENT #2 $ 212,506.40 + Time  
AMENDMENT #3  $ 223,450.00 + Time 
TOTAL AMENDED CONTRACT $1,654,945.44. 

Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full 
force and effect.  By signature below, the parties agree to this Amendment #3, effective January 1, 2025. 

Mark43, Inc.

Authorized Signature Date

Printed Name

Clackamas County

_________________________________________ 
Chair                                                   Date 

_________________________________

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

________________________________________
County Counsel      



Page 2 
 

EXHIBIT A 
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.'S QUOTATION 

 








	Staff Report Template Mark43.pdf
	Approval of amendment #3 extending duration and increasing funding to a contract Mark43, Inc. for records and property management software. This amendment extends the term through December 31, 2025, and increases the agreement value by $223,450 to a r...
	provides a time extension and cost increase to retain this contract through December 31, 2025.
	RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of this amendment to the agreement.
	Respectfully submitted,


	2024.12.19 Clackamas 5374_Amendment_3_Final.pdf



